

Muscogee (Creek) National Council AGENDA QUARTERLY SESSION

July 29, 2023

Immediately following Pre-Agenda

Auditorium – Mound Building – Capitol Complex

QUARTERLY REPORT Principal Chief, David W. Hill

APPROVAL OF MINUTES: Approved 14-0

Emergency Session	June1, 2023
Emergency Session	June 6, 2023
Planning Session	
Pre-Agenda/Regular Session	

ORDER OF BUSINESS:

TR 23-068A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION
AUTHORIZING THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF TO EXECUTE A MUSCOGEE
(CREEK) NATION DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING CONTRACT WITH
HARRIS CONTRACTORS Sponsor: Galen Cloud

TR 23-069A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATIONAdopted
14-0AUTHORIZING THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF TO EXECUTE A MUSCOGEE
(CREEK) NATION DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING CONTRACT WITH
MCGUIRE BROTHERS LLC Sponsor: Joseph Hicks

TR 23-070A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATIONPostponed to
August Regular Session
14-0A PPROVING THE ABSENTEE WORKERS FOR THE 2023 MUSCOGEE
(CREEK) NATION PRIMARY AND GENERAL ELECTIONS Sponsor: Anna
Marshall

TR 23-071A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATIONAdopted
13-1CONFIRMING THE NOMINATION OF ZECHARIAH HARJO TO SERVE
AS THE SECRETARY OF THE NATION FOR THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK)
NATION Sponsor: Thomasene Yahola Osborn; Co-Sponsor(s): Randall
Hicks; Nelson Harjo Sr. and Mark Randolph

TR 23-072 A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AMENDING TR 19-076 (A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION TO SUSPEND ALL SPECIAL APPROPRIATIONS AND DONATIONS) AS AMENDED BY TR 20-150, TR 21-080, TR 22-128, TR 22-143, TR 22-150, TR 22-155, TR 22-170, TR 23-045, TR 23-062 AND TR 23-066 Sponsor: Anna Marshall

TR 23-073A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATIONAdopted
14-0AUTHORIZING THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF TO SUBMIT A TRUST
APPLICATION TO THE BIA TO PLACE PROPERTY IN TRUST FOR THE
MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION Sponsor: Randall Hicks

Page 2 of 2 Quarterly Session July 29, 2023

Adopted 14-0 Adopted Construction and the second an

Adopted 12-2 Adopted Title 16, CHAPTER 4, ENTITLED "CULTURE AND HUMANITIES DEPARTMENT" AND APPROPRIATING FUNDS Sponsor: Galen Cloud; Co-Sponsors: Leonard Gouge and Joseph Hicks (\$273,148.00)

NCA 23-047 A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION APPROPRIATING Adopted 12-2 FUNDS TO CREATE THE MVSKOKE LANGUAGE LIAISON PROGRAM Sponsor: Galen Cloud; Co-Sponsors: Leonard Gouge and Joseph Hicks (\$325,627.00)

 NCA 23-054 A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AMENDING MCNCA TITLE 35 CHAPTER 13 ENTITLED "TRIBAL BURIAL ASSISTANCE AND FOOD FOR FUNERAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAM" AND AUTHORIZING THE EXPENDITURE OF AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN ACT (ARPA) FUNDS RECEIVED FROM THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY FOR THE FISCAL RELIEF FUNDING FOR BURIAL ASSISTANCE Sponsor: Mark Randolph; Co-Sponsor: Robert Hufft (\$3,825,000.00)

NCA 23-068 A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING A Failed 4-10 DONATION TO THE HOLDENVILLE FIRE DEPARTMENT Sponsor: Anna Marshall (\$329,500.00)

Adopted 13-1 Adopted 23-069 A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING A SUPPLEMENTAL APPROPRIATION TO THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION OFFICE OF CHILD SUPPORT ENFORCEMENT FOR FISCAL YEAR 2023 Sponsor: Randall Hicks (\$75,000.00)

Adopted 11-3 A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AMENDING MCNCA TITLE 16, CHAPTER 8 ENTITLED, "OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF THE NATION AND COMMERCE" AND CREATING A NEW CHAPTER 11 ENTITLED, "SECRETARY OF COMMERCE" Sponsor: Thomasene Yahola Osborn

OTHER BUSINESS:

ANNOUNCEMENTS:

ADJOURNMENT:

BENEDICTION: